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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

      
Ref No: FNK-K(T)/FNK/IUL/2017/072 

 

Information Sheet 

 
FENAKA Corporation Limited requests quotations from interested and eligible parties for the below 

item(s). This bid is opened for both local and international bidders. 

Please note that this is a re-tender. 

 

 The bidder shall quote for all items. 

 Quotation shall indicate the following: 

 

a) Price 

Doorstep Delivery to Fenaka Corporation Head Office. Please mention the price for airfreight and 

sea freight separately, if applicable. 

 

*Quotation shall indicate the unit price, total price for each item and total price of the quotation. 

The quotation should separately indicate additional charges such as freight charges, taxes, etc. 

 

b) Currency: Shall be quoted in Maldivian Rufiyaa 

 

c) Delivery Period: Shall be given in days. If the delivery period indicates ‘ex-stock’, or if the 

duration is not specified, the delivery period shall be taken same as the party offering the longest 

delivery period. 

 

d) Technical Specification(s): Bidders must submit data sheets or technical specifications to enable 

technical evaluation of the item(s) quoted. 

 

e) Payment terms: Payment shall be made in Maldivian Rufiyaa, and the credit period shall be stated 

in days. 

 

f) Quotation Validity: Quotation validity shall be minimum 90 days from the date of quotation 

opening. 

 

g) Important Note: It is in FENAKA Corporation Limited’s discretion to reject/cancel any quotation 

which does not fulfill or comply the above terms, at any time during the quotation evaluation 

process. Also, it is in FENAKA Corporation Limited’s discretion to cancel this request for 

quotation any time. 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

Documents to be Submitted 

 
 Company Details (Company Profile, Company Registration Certificate, GST Registration 

Certificate, Contact Details of Representative) 

 Quotation 

 Certificate of Authenticity / Originality 

 Certificate Indicating the items are of OEM Standard 

 

Evaluation Criteria 

 
- Proposal Cost: 70 points for the price 

o (Lowest price / proposed price) x 70 

- Payment Terms: 20 points for the maximum days given for payment 

o (Proposed credit period / longest credit period) x 20 

- Delivery: 10 points for the minimum days to deliver the items 

o (Lowest delivery period / proposed delivery period) x 10 

 

Please submit your bids by 11th May 2017 (Thursday), at 03:21 pm, addressed to; 

FNK-K(T)/FNK/IUL/2017/072 

Managing Director 

FENAKA Corporation Limited. 

7th Floor, Port Complex Building, Hilaalee Magu,  

Male’, 31217, Republic of Maldives 

Tel: (+960) 3018124 

Fax: (+960) 3313779 

 

The bids will be opened on 11th May 2017 (Thursday), at 12:30 pm, in the presence of the bidders. 

 

For more information and clarifications, please contact 3018124 or 3018260, or email us at 

foreign.purchase@fenaka.com.mv 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

Item List 

 

ENGINE SERIAL: 21760543 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: 6CTA 8.3-G2 CPL NO: 2218 

120kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Cam Bushing  3945329 7 

2 Plug Expantion 3901969 1 

3 Set Upper Engine Gasket 4025271-01 1 

4 Set Lower Engine Gasket 3800558 1 

5 Con Rod Bearing 3901430 12 

6 Bolt Con Rod  3928870 12 

7 Bolt Con Nut  3934864 12 

8 Assembly Injector 3802648 6 

9 Piston Ring Set 3802429 6 

10 Kit Engine piston 3802657 6 

11 Valve Intake 3924492 6 

12 Set main bearing 3945917 1 

13 Valve Exhaust 3921444 6 

14 Insert Valve IN 3908830 6 

15 Insert Valve EX 3928174 6 

16 Belt v 3288922 3 

17 Bushing con rod 3913990 6 

18 Tappet  3931623 12 

19 Cylinder liner kit with Rings 3800328 6 

20 Water Pump 3357498 1 

21 Fuel Pump 3931256 1 

22 Starting Motor 3965284 1 

23 Radiator   1 

24 Camshaft 3923478 1 

25 Lub oil pump 3802278 1 

26 Turbocharger 3595508 1 

27 Fan Hub 3911924 1 

28 Liftpump 4944710 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 87963786 BRAND: CUMMINS   

ENGINE MODEL: 6CTAA 8.3 G2 CPL NO: 1783   

160kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Kit Cylinder Liner  3800328 6 

2 Set Main Bearing  3945917 1 

3 Kit Engine Piston 3926963 6 

4 Bearing Con Rod 3950661 12 

5 Set Piston Ring 3802429 6 

6 Bolt Con Rod  3928870 12 

7 Kit camshaft bushing 5283368 7 

8 Kit Injector 4990547 6 

9 Set Upper Engine Gasket 4025271-01 1 

10 Set Lower Engine Gasket 4089889-01 1 

11 Valve Intake  3924492 12 

12 Valve Exhaust 3921444 12 

13 Insert Valve  3908830 12 

14 Insert Valve  3970276 12 

15 Guid Valve Stem 3925863 24 

16 Belt V Ribbed 3288475 6 

17 Plug expansion 3901969 7 

18 Seal rectangular ring 5272819 12 

19 Damper vaibration 3925567 1 

20 Tensioner Belt 3976831 1 

21 Pump fuel transfer 3936316 1 

22 Radiator RA9077 1 

23 Starting motor 5256984 1 

24 Fuel pump 5267708 1 

25 Turbochager 4044493 1 

26 Alternator  3415691 1 

27 Lub oil Pump 3966840 1 

28 Tappet 3931623 1 

29 Camshaft 3923478 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 11957723 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: NT 855 G4 CPL NO: 1381 

200kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Cam Bushing  3011951 1 

2 Cam Bushing  3028075 4 

3 Cam Bushing  3028269 2 

4 Plug Expantion 3011952 6 

5 Spider jaw Coupling 3046200 3 

6 Set Upper Engine Gasket 3804276 1 

7 Set Lower Engine Gasket 3801235 1 

8 Con Rod Bearing 214950 12 

9 Bolt Con Rod  3349806 12 

10 Assy Cooling Nozzle 3014404 6 

11 Assembly Injector 3047973 6 

12 Set Piston Ring 3801755 6 

13 Kit Engine piston 3048808 6 

14 Valve Intake 135957 12 

15 Set main bearing 3801260 1 

16 Valve Exhaust 3040830 12 

17 Insert Valve IN 3017759 12 

18 Insert Valve EX 200354 12 

19 Belt v 187160 3 

20 Clamp v bend 3633805 4 

21 Cylinder liner kit 3055099 6 

22 Fan hub 3060255 1 

23 Actuator 3063504 1 

24 Magnetic pick up 3034572 1 

25 Alternator 3631678 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 41209961 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: NT 855 GA CPL NO: 3469 

200kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Cam Bushing  3011951 1 

2 Cam Bushing  3028075 4 

3 Cam Bushing  3028269 1 

4 Plug Expantion 3011952 6 

5 Spider jaw Coupling 3046200 3 

6 Set Upper Engine Gasket 3804276 1 

7 Set Lower Engine Gasket 3801235 1 

8 Con Rod Bearing 214950 12 

9 Bolt Con Rod  3349806 12 

10 Con rod Bushing 187420 6 

11 Assy Cooling Nozzle 3014404 6 

12 Assembly Injector 4914452 6 

13 Set Piston Ring 3801755 6 

14 Kit Engine piston 3017348 6 

15 Valve Intake 135957 12 

16 Set main bearing 30303221 1 

17 Valve Exhaust 145701 12 

18 Insert Valve IN 127930 12 

19 Insert Valve EX 200354 12 

20 Belt v 3040303 3 

21 Clamp v bend 3633805 4 

22 Cylinder liner kit 3055099 6 

23 Fan hub 3655291 1 

24 Actuator 3063504 1 

25 Magnetic pick up 3034572 1 

26 Alternator 3016627 1 

27 Fuel Pump 3070123 1 

28 Lub oil pump  3821579 1 

29 Camshaft 3042568 1 

30 Radiator   1 

31 Starting Motor 3103914 1 

32 Camfollower Assemble 3081251 3 

33 Cylinder Head (complete) 4915442 3 

 



 c  

                                 

Fenaka Corporation Limited, 6th Floor, Port Complex Building, HilaaleeMagu, Male’ 20307, Republic of Maldives, Tel: 3307555, Fax: +960 3317104, www.fenaka.mv 
Registered in the Republic of Maldives, No: C-462/2012 

Page 7 of 13 
 

 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 21964202 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: QSL9-G5 CPL NO: 8693 

333kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Cam Bushing  3945329 1 

2 Plug Expantion 3901969 6 

3 Set Upper Engine Gasket 4089758 1 

4 Set Lower Engine Gasket 4089889 1 

5 Con Rod Bearing 3966244 6 

6 Con Rod Bearing 3950661 6 

7 Bolt Con Rod  3944679 6 

8 Con rod Bushing 3970951 6 

9 Assy Cooling Nozzle 4944337 6 

10 Assembly Injector 4993482 6 

11 Set Piston Ring 4089644 6 

12 Kit Engine piston 4089944 6 

13 Valve Intake 3970727 12 

14 Main bearing 3944158 6 

15 Crankshaft Thrust Bearing 3945859 1 

16 Main bearing 3944153 1 

17 Valve Exhaust 3969637 12 

18 Insert Valve IN 3920152 12 

19 Insert Valve EX 3968074 6 

20 Guid Valve Stem 3942645 24 

21 Belt v 3288497 12 

22 Tensioner Belt 3976831 1 

23 Cylinder liner kit 3948095 6 

24 Fan hub 3911924 1 

25 Alternator 2874863 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 41231871 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: NT A855 G1B CPL NO: 3524 

250kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Kit cam Bushing  3801106 1 

2 Plug Expantion 3011952 1 

3 Spider jaw Coupling 3046200 2 

4 Set Upper Engine Gasket 4024949 1 

5 Set Lower Engine Gasket 3801235 1 

6 Con Rod Bearing 214950 12 

7 Bolt Con Rod  3349806 12 

8 Assy Cooling Nozzle 3014404 6 

9 Bushing  187420 6 

10 Assembly Injector 4914325 6 

11 Set main bearing 3030221 1 

12 Piston Ring 3013157 6 

13 Piston Ring 3013158 6 

14 Piston Ring 3013159 6 

15 Piston Ring 4058969 6 

16 Kit engine piston 3801819 6 

17 Valve Intake 135957 12 

18 Valve Exhaust 145701 12 

19 Insert Valve IN 127930 12 

20 Insert Valve EX 200354 12 

21 Kit piston pin  191970 6 

22 Clamp v bend 3633805 4 

23 Cylinder liner kit 3055099 6 

24 Belt v 3040303 3 

25 Fan spindle 3041559 1 

26 Fan hub 3655291 1 

27 Fuel pump 3070123 1 

28 Actuator 3063504 1 

29 Magnetic pick up 3034572 1 

30 Turbo charge 3529041 1 

31 Starting motor  3103914 1 

32 Alternator 3016627 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 79422864 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: QSX15-G8 CPL NO: 8081   

400 kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Kit Engine Piston 4089895 6 

2 Set Piston Ring 2881682 6 

3 Set main bearing 3800298 1 

4 Baering Con Rod 4089405 1 

5 Bolt Con Rod 3678574 24 

6 Valve Exhaust  4101454 12 

7 Valve Intake 4965868 12 

8 Insert Valve EX 3683349 12 

9 Spring Valve 3679551 24 

10 Thermostat 4973373 2 

11 Insert Valve IN 3104445 12 

12 Set Upper Engine Gasket 4955590 1 

13 Set Lower Engine Gasket 4955594-01 1 

14 Guid Valve Stem 4026657 24 

15 Piston Cooling Nozzle 3412860 6 

16 Kit Cylinder liner 4376430 6 

17 Kit Injector  4062569 6 

18 Water pump Repair Kit 4090022 2 

19 Water Pump 4089909 1 

20 Belt V Ribbed 3106099 4 

21 Fuel Pump FP10228-16 1 

22 Turbocharger 4025027 1 

23 Lub oil Pump 4026691 1 

24 Injector  4062569 6 

25 Cylinder Head 4962732 1 

26 Alternator 3016627 1 

27 Fan Hub 3681793 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 41210494 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: KTA38-G2 CPL NO: 851   

600kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Kit Liner  3007525 12 

2 Set Main Bearing  AR12250 1 

3 Valve Intake 4986317 32 

4 Valve Exhaust 3088389 32 

5 Insert Valve  3086192 32 

6 Insert Valve  3086193 32 

7 Guid Valve Stem 3202210 64 

8 Valve spring 3643725 64 

9 Kit Injector 3053124 12 

10 Kit Engine Piston 3631244 12 

11 Set Piston Ring 4089500 12 

12 Bearing Con Rod 3047390 24 

13 Bearing Con Bolt 3013266 24 

14 Pison Cooling Nozzle 3178947 12 

15 Set Lower Engine Gasket 3804301 1 

16 Set Upper Engine Gasket 4352580 1 

17 Belt v ribbed 3003341 4 

18 Motor Starting 4906788 1 

19 Water Pump 3635807 1 

20 Magnetic pick up 3034572 1 

21 Radiator   1 

22 Lub oil Pump 3634640 1 

23 Fuel Pump 3075529 1 

24 Cylinder Head (complete) 3646321 3 

25 Turbocharger 3801885 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 c  

                                 

Fenaka Corporation Limited, 6th Floor, Port Complex Building, HilaaleeMagu, Male’ 20307, Republic of Maldives, Tel: 3307555, Fax: +960 3317104, www.fenaka.mv 
Registered in the Republic of Maldives, No: C-462/2012 

Page 11 of 13 
 

 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 41199206 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: KTA38-G5 CPL NO: 1543  

800kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Kit Liner  3007525 12 

2 Set Main Bearing  AR12250 1 

3 Valve Intake 4986317 32 

4 Valve Exhaust 3088389 32 

5 Insert Valve  3086192 32 

6 Insert Valve  3086193 32 

7 Guid Valve Stem 3202210 64 

8 Plug Expansion 3629168 2 

11 Trubocharger 3803474 2 

12 Core after cooler 3626715 1 

13 Radiator   1 

21 Shaft fuel pump drive / key 206646 1 

22 Cylinder head 3646321 12 

23 Valve spring 3643725 16 

24 Kit Injector 3076703 16 

25 Kit Engine Piston 3631241 16 

26 Set Piston Ring 2865146 16 

27 Bolt Con Rod 3013266 32 

28 Bearing Con Rod 3047390 32 

29 Set Lower Engine Gasket 3804301 1 

30 Set Upper Engine Gasket 4352580 1 

31 Belt v ribbed 3024614 4 

32 Fan Hub 3031519 4 

33 Motor Starting 4906788 1 

34 Magnetic pick up 3034572 1 

35 Lub oiol Pump 3634640 1 

36 Fuel Pump 3075537 1 

37 Tube connector 4914609 1 

38 Tube connector 4914610 1 

39 Shutt off  Valve 3053457 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

ENGINE SERIAL: 41209867 BRAND: CUMMINS 

ENGINE MODEL: KTA50-G3 CPL NO: 2227   

1000kW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO: QTY 

1 Kit Liner  3007525 16 

2 Set Main Bearing  3018210 1 

3 Valve Intake 4986317 32 

4 Valve Exhaust 3088389 32 

5 Insert Valve  3086192 32 

6 Insert Valve  3086193 32 

7 Guid Valve Stem 3202210 64 

8 Plug Expansion 175830 2 

9 Trubocharger 3804863 2 

10 Core after cooler 3068976 1 

11 Radiator   1 

12 Shaft fuel pump drive / key 206646 1 

13 Cylinder head(complete) 3646323 1 

14 Valve spring 3643725 16 

15 Kit Injector 3095773 16 

16 Kit Engine Piston 3631241 16 

17 Set Piston Ring 4089500 16 

18 Bearing Con Rod 3047390 32 

19 Set Lower Engine Gasket 3804300 1 

20 Set Upper Engine Gasket   1 

21 Belt v ribbed 3003343 4 

22 Oil seal (accessory) 3628895 4 

23 Actuator Etr Controll 3408326 1 

24 Bypass filter hose 3634302 2 

25 Bypass filter hose 3634304 2 

26 Fan hub 3031519 1 

27 Seal o'ring 30001340 32 

28 Seal o'ring 131026 8 

29 Hose flexible 3634396 1 

30 Seal o'ring 68910 24 

31 Seal gromet 3063294 8 

32 Hose flexible 3924052 2 

33 Fuel pump 3075537 1 

34 Water pump 3635809 1 
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 ފނެކަަ ކރޯޕރަޝޭނަް ލމިޓިޑެް

  ދވިހެރިއާޖްެ       

35 Motor Starting 4906788 1 

36 Magnetic pick up 3034572 1 

37 AVR MX 321 5 

38 Lub oil Pump(complete) 3634643 1 

 

Note: Please make sure the items are properly packaged and labeled separately as per the specifications 

given below. FENAKA Corporation Limited will only accept items that meet OEM standards. In case the 

items do not meet the required standards, they will be rejected / returned.   

 


